AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SCL 361 J & SDJ 228 K ALONG BUKIT
TIMAH RD TOWARDS FARRER RD on 27/01/2020

We understand that you are the insurer of SDJ 228 K vehicle.

I/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle SCL 361 J have been completed repairs to

my/our satisfaction by M/s GUAN MOTOR WORKS. I/We therefore propose to claim from
your as follow:

1, Cost of Repairs S$ 17,550.00
2, Loss of use (S$180.00 x 07days) S$ 1,260.00
B LTA Search Fee S$ 7.49

TOTAL S$ 18,817.49

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.
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hereby authorise M/s Guaw moTop wolKS to act on my/our

behalf in respect of the above matter.

2. _AUTHORITY

a) IAWe hereby authorise you to commence jegal proceedings in my/our name(s;
and to take instructions from my car-repairers who l/we have appointed as

my/our agent(s) in respect of my/our claim.

b) I/AWe hereby authorise you to pay to yourselves all Party and Party costs you may
at any time receive in connection with the above matter and confirm that there
will be no need io pay the same into the Client(s)'s Account with your Bankers

c) I/We herepy further authorise you to release all proceeds of settlement monies
received by you {after deducting of your legal costs) to my repairers
M/s Guar Hwopog. wWorES in settlement of
my outstanding bili/account with them, :

d) I/We only wish to be informed of my/our case when it is necessary on your part.
{/We hereby direct you to keep my car-repairers informed of all matters reiating to

my claim, as and when it is necessary to do so.

e) iWe hereby authorise you to depaosit in your Firms'’ client's account any cheques
received by you and made in myfour firm's name.
f) I/\We have read and understood the above.
a/:

s

\
{Signature)
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RELEASE V( JUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“we/l, GUAN MOTOR WORKS (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have reached an
agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with regpect to the amount clawmed for
$18,600.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no SCL_361J that was damaged pursuant to the accident

which occurred on 27/01/2020 (date) along UPPER BUKIT TIMAH ROAD (location) involving |
vehicle no/s SDY 228K.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/02/2020 (date) at “the workshop™,

We/I confirm that we/L are/am authorized by the owner TOH SAY CHONG (“the third party
clatmant”} of vehicle no SCL 361J make the olaim as set out in the above paragraph and we/] have
full authority to seftle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose

herein the letter of authority given by “he third party claimant”,

‘We/l farther confirm that we/l will indemnify AJG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid for all damages,
Joss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant” after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant {0 the
damage to SCL 3613 (vehicleno.) asa result of the accident.

We/I copfirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlexnent is reached on &
without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject W the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exchusive jurisdiction over any dispule arising out of the same.

Dated this 2] (day) of

/
{

LKK
xec

Signed by appointed surveyor
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GUAN MOTOR WORKS

Business Regn. No: 081026-00E o
176 Sin Ming Drive #02-03 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel: 6453 6111 H/P: 9742 6

TOH SAY CHONG

Messrs:

Invoice No: 5170

P 22-03-2021

PORSCHE PANAMERA - SCL 361 J

Lump sum repair cost inclusive of spare parts and

labour charges. $17,550.00

Dollars Seventeen thousand Five hundred Fifty only.
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- wwm Consultants
S.dE BEA B Pte Ltd

31 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/A1G20002045/Khs 3

07 FEBRUARY 2020

ANG YEOW THENG

228 DUNEARN ROAD

SINGAPORE 299527

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDJ 228K AND SCL 361J ON 27/01/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte
Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto

Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner
of SCL 361J against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement
with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Jasper Chua
DID: 6841 2928
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh(@lkkauto.com

c.c.  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
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From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 17/05/2021 14:47 PM.
To LKK_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$18607.49) - SCL361] - Claim Handler: Ler, Bernard-JQ

Approved:18607.49:subject to all docs in place Cost of Repair : $17,550.00 Loss of Use : $1,050.00 7 days @ S$ 150/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee :
$7.49 Total : $18,607.49

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY
There are no documents.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_view&mode=1&iinboxid=1846262&iDomainld=11&iObjld=10684...  1/2



https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCobj&fuseaction=dsp_objlink&domainid=1&objid=913140&extid=330523&CFID=84671691&CFTOKEN=426cb94f02bd74ba-8EBFE51D-92D5-120C-BD01AC29BC4FCBC9&USID=10684&RID=3594473
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=84671691&CFTOKEN=426cb94f02bd74ba-8EBFE51D-92D5-120C-BD01AC29BC4FCBC9&USID=10684&RID=3594473
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=84671691&CFTOKEN=426cb94f02bd74ba-8EBFE51D-92D5-120C-BD01AC29BC4FCBC9&USID=10684&RID=3594473
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=84671691&CFTOKEN=426cb94f02bd74ba-8EBFE51D-92D5-120C-BD01AC29BC4FCBC9&USID=10684&RID=3594473
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=84671691&CFTOKEN=426cb94f02bd74ba-8EBFE51D-92D5-120C-BD01AC29BC4FCBC9&USID=10684&RID=3594473&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DSVCmail%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_view%26mode%3D1%26iinboxid%3D1846262%26iDomainId%3D11%26iObjId%3D10684%26iRecipientAliasId%3D12%26cur_ialiasid%3D12%26cur_vaalias%3DLKK_HQ%26assocdomain%3D1%26assocobj%3D913140%26assocobj2%3D330523%26urlback%3D%252Fclaims%252Findex%252Ecfm%253Ffusebox%253DMTRadjuster%2526fuseaction%253Ddsp%255Fclmheader%2526caseid%253D913140%2526extid%253D330523%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=84671691&CFTOKEN=426cb94f02bd74ba-8EBFE51D-92D5-120C-BD01AC29BC4FCBC9&USID=10684&RID=3594473

	68cec93d9ffdf44b377530a7c6072e371997a7a0eaa53af66d8f079a0bdcbf69.pdf
	IMG_8502.JPG

	aaea1ccf71829dad7ed3f46a745a8bd27f61f06a01df6d992ee555ffc767de0b.pdf
	aaea1ccf71829dad7ed3f46a745a8bd27f61f06a01df6d992ee555ffc767de0b.pdf
	68cec93d9ffdf44b377530a7c6072e371997a7a0eaa53af66d8f079a0bdcbf69.pdf
	IMG_8503.JPG

	15a6d146926f4768ac3480d69c935d80ded69d39437e702441c54a1e3bfa0e96.pdf
	12bf1256b4c5ebcd04ba84ed566b118e704251cc0ecc63f04a65259cdc41de8f.pdf

